



P.O. Box 423219 • Kissimmee, Florida 34742-3219 407/933-7777 • Fax 933-4178

February 18, 2008

Mr. Barry Pagel Manager of Compliance Florida Reliability Coordinating Council, Inc. 1408 Westshore Blvd., Suite 1002 Tampa, FL 33607-4512 (813) 289-5644

Mr. Pagel,

As required within thirty days of FRCC's Notice of Alleged Violation and Proposed Penalty or Sanction from Section 5.1 of the CMEP, this letter is to serve as Kissimmee Utility Authority's (KUA's) official notification to the FRCC Manger of Compliance of KUA's decision to elect the following option for both:

NERC Violation Tracking Identification Number(s); FRCC200700003 FRCC200700004

FRCC Violation Tracking Identification Number(s): KUA-2007\_01 KUA\_2007\_02

**Option #1:** KUA agrees with or does not contest the Alleged Violations and proposed penalty or sanction, and agrees to submit and implement mitigation plans to correct the violations and their underlying causes;

Attached, please find KUA's mitigation plans for FRCC Staff's approval.

Sincerely,

Kenneth L. Davis Vice President of Engineering & Operations Kissimmee Utility Authority 1701 W. Carroll St Kissimmee, FL 34741 (407) 933-7777 Ext. 1210